PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7893014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. SACK	02/02/2023
SETH ANDERSON	03/03/2023
JOHN PELOZA	03/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE FOR MUSCULOSKELETAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION, LTD.
Street Address:	501 ALLENDALE RD.
City:	KING OF PRUSSIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17180099
Application Number:	62951168
PCT Number:	US2021018784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 660

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

Total Attachments 0		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy T. Thissell/ Reg. #56065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY T. THISSELL	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138-1136	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 063275 FRAME: 0918 source=2023-04-10_138-1136_Assignment#page1.tif source=2023-04-10_138-1136_Assignment#page2.tif source=2023-04-10_138-1136_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063275 FRAME: 0919

Attorney Docket: 138-1136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James A. Sack, Seth Anderson, and John Peloza hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Dynamic Disc Assembly

☐ the Declaration ☐ said application 2/19/2021 and Application No No. PCT/US20 ☐ said application	in for Letters Patent of the Un infor said application executed on having been filed in the I accorded Serial Number i. <u>62/951,168</u> , filed <u>Decembe</u> 21/018784, filed <u>February 19</u> in having been filed under the Application No.	on even date herewith; United States Patent and 17/180,099, claiming priori 120, 2019, and correspond 2021; Patent Cooperation Treaty o	I Trademark Office on ity to U.S. Provisional ling to PCT Application
<u>501 Alle</u>	e for Musculoskeletal Science endale Rd. Prussia, PA 19406	and Education, Ltd.	
hereinafter referred to as the aforesaid invention and in and granted therefor:	Assignee, is desirous of acquired to any Letters Patent of the	iiring the entire right, title ar United States or any foreigr	nd interest in and to the n country which may be
NOW THEREFORE, assign, and transfer unto the exclusive right to the invention any and all Letters Patent when and in any and all foreign couthereof;	n as described in said applica sich may be granted therefor ntries and in and to any and a	legal representatives and alion, and the entire right, till in the United States and its all divisions, reissues, contin	assigns, the full and e and interest in and to territorial possessions uations and extensions
proper officer or agency of any	rrants and covenants that I/M	ers Patent to said Assignee; /e have full right to convey th	ne entire interest herein
AND said Assignor ag ne/us respecting said inventio awful documents and make administrative proceeding and said Letters Patent in the Unite	all rightful oaths relating to generally do everything post	intinuation, reissue and foreigo said invention, and to te sible to aid the said Assigner	gn applications, sign all stify in any judicial or e to obtain and enforce
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/We have her	eunto set my/our hand and s	seal.
Date: <u>02/02/2023</u>	Signatu Name:	re: <u>Qamito II. <i>Qad</i>i</u> James A. Sack	>
Date:		re: Seth Anderson	

Altomey Docket: 138-1136

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James A. Sack, Seth Anderson, and John Peloza hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Dynamic Disc Assembly

				Association man	in an italy		
	for whi	the De said a 2/19/2 Applica No. PC said applications	application for Letters Pateclaration for said application having beer 021 and accorded Seation No. 62/951,168, find 15/10/52021/018784, filest pplication having been find the corded Application No. 10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	ation execute i filed in the rial Number led <u>Decemb</u> I <u>February 19</u> led under the	on even date herewing the states of the stat	th; nt and Trade priority to the sponding to the seconding term in the seconding term i	J.S. Provisional PCT Application
	WHER	EAS,	Institute for Musculoske 501 Allendals Rd. King of Prussia, PA 19		ind Education, Ltd.		
aforest grante assign exclus any ar and in thereor proper assign herewill admini	aid inversed thereform NOW, and the inverse and and the testing and testin	ntion are or; THERE ransfer to the etters P dell formal dell forma	co as the Assignee, is de and in and to any Letters of FORE, for good and wanto the Assignee, it invention as described it atent which may be gracify countries and in an ignor authorizes and receipt of any country to issuring any country to issuring any country to issuring any executed in the Linited States or any witness whereof,	Patent of the valuable consisted applicated thereford to any and quests the Contents that I/V and will not be relating to the	United States or any leration the Assignation the Assignation, and the entire rish the United States I divisions, reissues, missioner of Patents is Patent to said Assignee or its represtinuation, reissue are said invention, and ble to aid the said A y when requested so	foreign country or by these pass and assign ght, title and its territor, continuations and Trademasignee; and Trademasignee; and foreign apply to testify in ssignee to obto to do by said	ry which may be resents do sell, as, the full and offerest in and to rial possessions and extensions trks or any other e interest herein ment in conflict any judicial or ain and enforce
Date:_	***************************************			Signati Name:	a: James A. Sack		
Date:	3/	13/	2023	Signati Name:	Seth Anderson		

Page 1 of 2

Allomey Docket:	138-1136	A
Date:	3/3/2023	Signature: 6hH Waris
		Name: John/Peloza